

2023-2024 STBG Project Recommendations

Available Funding \$ **\$33,498,449.00**

Applicant	Priority	Project Title	Regional Bid Funding Request	Total Project Cost	Ave - High and Low	Recommended Funding	Cumulative \$
City of Sanger	4 of 4	Greenwood and Jensen Ave Intersection Improvements	\$1,032,000	\$1,290,000	77.00	\$1,032,000	\$1,032,000
City of Clovis	3 of 6	Ashlan Avenue Improvements: Winery Ave to Peach Ave	\$1,717,340	\$1,939,840	73.33	\$1,717,340	\$2,749,340
City of Clovis	1 of 6	Barstow Avenue Improvements: Villa Ave to Minnewawa Ave	\$550,657	\$622,000	72.33	\$550,657	\$3,299,997
City of Clovis	2 of 6	Herdon Avenue Improvements: Fowler Ave to Armstrong Ave	\$1,495,272	\$1,689,000	72.33	\$1,495,272	\$4,795,269
City of Mendota	1 of 1	Divisadero Street Reconstruction	\$985,157	\$1,474,607	72.20	\$985,157	\$5,780,426
County of Fresno	1 of 3	Fowler Ave Reconstruction from Elkhorn Ave to County Line (Kings River	\$5,867,143	\$6,627,294	71.60	\$5,867,143	\$11,647,569
City of Fresno	6 of 8	Clinton Avenue Between Marks and Valentine Avenues	\$4,177,195	\$5,967,421	70.00	\$3,702,946	\$15,350,515
City of Kerman	2 of 3	Kearney Rehab, 16th - Goldenrod	\$446,191	\$504,000	69.75	\$446,191	\$15,796,706
County of Fresno	3 of 3	Elkhorn Ave Overlay from Fowler Ave to SR 43	\$1,074,926	\$1,214,194	69.00	\$1,074,926	\$16,871,632
City of Kingsburg	1 of 2	18th Avenue Reconstruction	\$341,720	\$386,000	68.80	\$341,720	\$17,213,352
City of Sanger	3 of 4	Bethel Ave Rehabilitation - Annadale Ave to North Ave	\$1,002,400	\$1,253,000	68.75	\$1,002,400	\$18,215,752
City of Kerman	3 of 3	Goldenrod Rehab, Stanislaus - Kearney	\$615,283	\$695,000	68.40	\$615,283	\$18,831,035
City of Fresno	2 of 8	Shaw Ave Paving from Fruit to West Ave	\$1,781,851	\$2,012,709	68.40	\$1,781,851	\$20,612,886
City of Sanger	1 of 4	Central Ave Reconstruction - Academy Ave to Newmark Ave	\$1,878,400	\$2,348,000	67.60	\$1,878,400	\$22,491,286
City of Fresno	5 of 8	Figarden Drive Repaving, Santa Fe to Gates Avenues	\$2,870,861	\$3,242,811	66.20	\$2,870,861	\$25,362,147
City of Fresno	8 of 8	Cedar Avenue Complete Streets from Teague to Shepherd Avenues	\$2,195,385	\$2,479,821	66.00	\$2,195,385	\$27,557,532
City of Kerman	1 of 3	Siskiyou Rehab, Kearney - California	\$807,394	\$912,000	65.80	\$807,394	\$28,364,926
City of Fowler	1 of 3	South Ave Rehabilitation Project	\$1,032,062	\$1,165,776	65.60	\$1,032,062	\$29,396,988
Coalinga	1 of 1	California and Baker street Reconstruction Project	\$1,081,509	\$1,221,630	65.50	\$1,081,509	\$30,478,497
City of Firebaugh	2 of 3	Clyde Fannon Drive Rehabilitation	\$1,063,913	\$1,201,754	65.00	\$1,063,913	\$31,542,410
City of Parlier	1 of 1	Zediker Ave Improvements	\$907,432	\$1,025,000	64.80	\$907,432	\$32,449,842
City of Reedley	1 of 2	Parlier Avenue Improvements Reed Avenue to Frankwood Ave	\$1,240,960	\$1,401,740	64.80	\$1,048,607	\$33,498,449
City of Firebaugh	1 of 3	13th Street and O Street Rehabilitation	\$1,779,128	\$2,009,633	65.50		
City of Sanger	2 of 4	7th Street Rehabilitation - Academy Ave to P Street	\$462,400	\$578,000	65.00		
City of Fowler	2 of 3	Fowler Avenue Rehabilitation Project	\$560,659	\$633,298	64.80		
City of Fresno	1 of 8	Mckinley Ave Paving from Chestnut to West of the Peach Ave Intersection	\$2,886,790	\$3,260,804	64.80		
City of Kingsburg	2 of 2	Sierra Street Reconstruction	\$1,300,000	\$1,625,000	64.80		
City of Clovis	5 of 6	Barstow Improvements: Willow Avenue to Villa Ave	\$1,409,212	\$1,591,790	64.33		
City of Firebaugh	3 of 3	Morris, Saipan and Helm Rehabilitation	\$1,158,813	\$1,308,949	63.75		
City of Clovis	6 of 6	Alluvial Improvements: Sunnyside Ave to Fowler Ave	\$1,044,999	\$1,180,390	62.67		
City of Fresno	7 of 8	Church Avenue Complete Streets, Peach to Willow Avenues	\$4,858,558	\$6,073,198	62.40		
City of Fresno	3 of 8	Shaw Ave Roadway Rehabilitation from SR99/Barcus Ave to Cornelia	\$1,229,768	\$1,389,097	62.20		
County of Fresno	2 of 3	Millerton Road and Marina Drive Roundabout	\$2,933,197	\$3,713,224	60.75		
City of Fowler	3 of 3	5th Street Rehabilitation Project	\$987,972	\$1,115,974	53.67		
City of Reedley	2 of 2	Olson Avenue Improvements Reed Ave to Frankwood Ave	\$1,099,003	\$1,241,390	59.20		
City of Fresno	4 of 8	Peach Ave Complete Streets Project- Olive to McKinley	\$2,190,353	\$2,474,136	57.00		
Huron	1 of 1	Tornado Ave Reconstruction from Lassen Ave to Granada Street	\$782,729	\$884,140	56.80		
City of Selma	1 of 3	Nebraska Rehab, Front to Dockery	\$540,033	\$610,000	55.60		
City of Selma	2 of 3	Orange Rehab - Nelson to Goldridge	\$479,833	\$542,000	55.60		
City of Clovis	4 of 6	Sunnyside Improvements: Nees Ave to Alluvial Ave	\$1,082,634	\$1,222,900	53.67		
City of Selma	3 of 3	Dockery Rehab - Nebraska to Rose	\$787,032	\$889,000	52.20		

\$61,738,164

\$73,016,520